

## **Charlotte County Government**

"To exceed expectations in the delivery of public services."

www.CharlotteCountyFL.gov

## **Notice**

Date: July 2, 2018

Subject: Impact Fees Annual Adjustment for 2018 Effective October 1, 2018

In accordance with Section 3-3.5-13, Automatic Update of Impact Fee Schedule, of the Charlotte County Code of Ordinances, the Impact Fee Schedule shall be adjusted annually after consultation with the Board of County Commissioners. The code mandates that when an adjustment results in an increase, the new fee schedule shall become effective on October 1 of that year.

The increase was approved by the Board of County Commissioners on June 26, 2018, during their regular meeting and in accordance with the methodology laid out in Section 3-3.5-13 of the code.

The fee schedule that becomes effective on October 1, 2018 can be found online at the <a href="mpact-Fee">Impact Fee</a> page of the Community Development website and is attached to this notice.

If more information is needed, please call 941.743.1201 or email PlanningZoning@CharlotteCountyFL.gov. Thank you.

## **COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT**

Building Construction, Planning & Zoning and Special Projects Divisions Building Construction Services Building 18400 Murdock Circle | Port Charlotte FL 33948-1074

Phone: 941.743.1201 | Fax: 941.764.4907 | Inspections Scheduling IVR: 941.833.4086 <u>CommunityDevelopment@CharlotteCountyFL.gov</u>

<u>PlanningZoning@CharlotteCountyFL.gov</u> BuildingConstruction@CharlotteCountyFL.gov